Standard Specifications
Model
Compact yet provides a
large flow capacity
3/8: C: 6.8 dm3/(s·bar)
Low power consumption:
1.8 W DC
Option Specifications

4
5
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
Symbol
1
2
3
4
5
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
F: With foot bracket
Body (Pilot exhaust)
20: Individual EXH
30∗: Common EXH
Manual override
Nil: Non-locking push type
(Flush)
A∗: Non-locking push type
(Extended)
∗ Option
∗ Indicator light is not available for grommet type. W/
surge voltage suppressor is available for grommet
type only.
Nil
Z
None
With light/surge voltage suppressor
S∗ With surge voltage suppressor
Light/Surge voltage suppressor
Nil
N∗
Rc
NPT
NPTF
G
T∗
F∗
∗ Option
∗ Option
External pilot port: Body side. For 30 type, common external pilot (on manifold side).
∗ Reverse pressure:
Can be used by
external pilot
specifications.
∗ Manifold only
∗ Option. It will be
an individual ex-
ternal pilot.
∗ Mountable only for
VFS3120.
Thread type
Option
VFS3 1 20 021 G
Coil rated voltage
3∗
2
1
4∗
6∗
5
7∗
100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
110 to 120 VAC (50/60 Hz)
220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
24 VDC
12 VDC
240 VAC (50/60 Hz)
9∗ Other

Port Specifications
Option
How to Order Manifold Base
Manifold base type
Stations Max. 15 stations
Stacking type
Passage
Symbol Valve
2(B), 4(A)
Base
3(R2), 5(R1)
Base
1(P)
Side:
3(R2), 5(R1)
Common
1(P)
Common1
Porting specifications: Rc
3 8 Top: ,14 3 8 Side: 3 8
Blanking plate With gasket, screw
SUP block disk AXT636-10A
VVFS3000-10A-1
—
EXH block disk AXT636-11A —
Note) Individual SUP or EXH is possible with bottom porting of SUP or EXH. For your order, please
indicate it in the manifold specification sheet.
105 03
Series VFS3000
Manifold
Symbol
1
Passage Porting specifications
3(R2), 5(R1) 1(P)
Top
Stations
Base model
VV5FS3 31
Model Applicable valve model
31
Pilot exhaust
Pilot common EXH
VFS3�30-��-
2 stations
15 stations
02
15
3 8
Rc      , Rc1 4 3 8
Nil
N∗
Rc
NPT
NPTF
G
T∗
F∗
∗ Option
Thread type
P, EA, EB port size
03-Rc
02
03
VFS3�20-��- 02
03
Note) Also VFS3�20 is possible to manifold. In this case, it uses
an individual pilot exhaust.
How to Order Manifold Assembly
<Example>
(Manifold base)
(2 position single)
(2 position double)
(Blanking plate)

∗ Reverse pressure: Can be used by
external pilot specifications.
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
How to Order
∗ Refer to page 3-8-5 for voltage
conversion.
Series VFS3000
3-8-54
Can hold an intermediate cylinder
position for an extended time
If the double check spacer with a built-in
double check valve is combined, it will
enable the cylinder to stop in the
intermediate stroke and maintain its
position for a long time without being
affected by the leakage between the
spools.
Specifications Check Valve Operation
Caution
• In the case of 3 position double check
valve (VFS36�0), check the leakage
from piping and fittings in between valve
and cylinder by means of synthetic
detergent solutions, and ensure that
there is no such leakage found there.
Also check the leakage from cylinder
seal and piston seal. If there is any
leakage, sometimes the cylinder, when
valve is de-energized, can move without
stopping at intermediate position.
• Be aware that if the exhaust side is
restricted excessively, the intermediate
stopping accuracy will decrease and will
lead to improper intermediate stops.
• The combination of VFS31 0, VFS32 0
and double check spacer can be used
as prevention for falling at the stroke end
but cannot hold the intermediate
position of the cylinder.
Double check spacer
Series
VFS3000
Rc
System
A
B
Solenoid valve
Speed
controller
Series
VFS3000
Rc 1 4
3 8
AS4000-02
(S = 24 mm2)
AS420-03
(S = 73 mm2)
Silencer
AN200-02
(S = 35 mm2)
AN300-03
(S = 60 mm2)
SGP (Steel pipe)
Port size x Length
6A x 1 m
10A x 1 m
Plug-in type
Non plug-in type

Needle valve set on the manifold block can
control cylinder speed by throttling exhaust.
How to Order Manifold Assembly
With exhaust cleaner
Plug-in type/Non Plug-in type
• Valve exhaust noise dampening: 35 dB
or more.
• Oil mist collection: Rate of collection
99.9% or more.
• Piping process reduced.
With control unit
Plug-in type/Non Plug-in type
• Filter, regulation valve, pressure switch
and air release valve are all combined
to form one unit.
• Piping processes are eliminated.
With serial interface unit
for serial transmission
Plug-in type
• Solenoid valve wiring process reduced
considerably.
• Disperse installation possible.
Manifold solenoid valve: 8 stations max.
32 positions (512 solenoids).
• Maintenance and inspection are easy.
 ,
Base model
Plug-in type
VV5FS3-01
Non plug-in type
VV5FS3-10
Wiring
• With terminal block
• With multi-connector
• With D-sub connector
• DIN terminal
• Grommet terminal
Porting
specifications
A, B port
Side/
Bottom
P, EA, EB
1 2
1 4 3 8
Port size Rc
A, B
Stations
2 to 10
Applicable
valve model
VFS3�00-�F
VFS3�10-�D
VFS3�10-�E
(1) (2)
Note 1) Appropriate silencer for EA, EB port: “AN403-04” (O.D. ø27).
Note 2) With multi-connector, or with D-sub connector: 8 stations max.
∗ Port size: Rc 3/8
4/2 � 5/3
(A/B � R1/R2)
C [dm3/(s·bar)]
b
Cv
Passage/Stations
1 � 4/2
(P � A/B)
Station 1 Station 5 Station 10
b
C [dm3/(s·bar)]
Cv
Model

3 81 2
1 4
How to Order
··· ···
Porting
specifications
(A, B)
∗ For details about exhaust cleaners, refer to
Best Pneumatic Vol. 5.
Please indicate manifold base type, corresponding valve, and
option parts.
U side
D side
Exhaust cleaner AMC610-10
(Option)
Exhaust cleaner AMC610-10
(Option)
Caution
3-8-63
Series VFS30005 Port Pilot Operated Solenoid Valve
Metal Seal, Plug-in/Non Plug-in
VK
VZ
VF
VFR
VP4
VZS
VFS
VS4
VQ7
EVS
VFN
D side mounting
U side mounting
D side mounting
U side mounting
Stations
L
L1
L2
2
129
141
3
162
174
4
195
207
5
228
240
6
261
273
7
294
306
8
327
339
9
360
372
10
393
405
Formula
L1 = 33 x n + 63
L2 = 33 x n + 75
n: Stations
Plug-in type: VV5FS3-01T- Station 1- Port size - CD